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Group operating profit increased by 44 per cent  
from $349.0 million in 2007 to $501.8 million in 2008 
while Group pre-tax profit rose 49 per cent from 
$364.7 million in 2007 to $545.0 million in 2008.  The 
increase was attributable to the higher revenue and 
operating margin from rig building and ship repair 
businesses, offset by the lower contributions from 
Cosco Shipyard Group.

Group attributable profit increased by 78 per cent  
from $241.0 million to $429.9 million in 2008.   
Excluding the one-off charge of $43.7 million arising 
from the commercial settlement with BNP Paribas 
of foreign exchange transactions in 2008, Group 
attributable profit at $473.7 million was 31 per cent 
higher than the attributable profit in 2007. 

2009
Group turnover rose 13 per cent to $5.72 billion in 
2009 from $5.06 billion in 2008 driven mainly by the 
rig building sector.

Group operating profit increased by 72 per cent from 
$501.8 million in 2008 to $862.4 million in 2009  
mainly due to better operational efficiency and  
execution of repeat rig orders. Group pre-tax profit 
increased by 67 per cent from $545.0 million in 2008 
to $907.6 million in 2009, attributable mainly to the 
higher operating margin from rig building projects.

Group attributable profit increased by 63 per cent to 
$700.1 million in 2009 from $429.9 million in 2008.

2007
Group turnover for 2007 increased by 27 per cent 
from $3.55 billion in 2006 to $4.51 billion in 2007 
with growth mainly from the rig building, ship repair, 
offshore and conversion businesses.

Group operating profit increased by 53 per cent  
from $228.2 million in 2006 to $349.0 million in 2007. 
Group pre-tax profit increased by 17 per cent from 
$310.9 million in 2006 to $364.7 million in 2007. The 
increase was mainly attributable to higher turnover 
and operating margin from rig building and ship repair 
businesses, better contribution from associates, and 
gain on sale of other long-term equity investment 
amounting to $229.7 million. This was offset by the 
$308.2 million charged to the income statement 
arising from the Unauthorised Transactions and its 
related expenses (“the Charge”). Excluding the effect 
arising from the Unauthorised Transactions, pre-tax 
profit increased 117 per cent to $673.0 million.

Notwithstanding the Charge of $308.2 million to the 
fourth quarter 2007 income statement, the Group 
reported an increase in net profit from $238.4 million 
in 2006 to $241.0 million in 2007. Excluding the 
Charge and non-operating items, Group attributable 
profit increased by 66 per cent to $362.3 million.

2008
Group turnover grew by 12 per cent from $4.51 billion 
in 2007 to $5.06 billion in 2008 driven mainly by rig 
building, ship conversion & offshore and ship repair 
businesses.

GROUP FIVE-YEAR FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Financial Review
GROUP FIVE-YEAR PERFORMANCE REVIEW

For the year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Turnover  2,119,279  3,545,049  4,513,123  5,063,948  5,724,742 

Operating Profit  124,549  228,233  349,029  501,837  862,354 
Profit Before Tax  159,855  310,871  364,721  544,958  907,635 
PATMI  121,398  238,388  240,989  429,918  700,118 

Dividend - Interim  28,880  40,867  73,783  102,906  103,124 
Dividend - Final  81,495  142,483  106,353  123,542  123,857 
Dividend - Final Special – – – –  82,572 

Dividend - Total  110,375  183,350  180,136  226,448  309,553 

Group Balance Sheet
Property, Plant and Equipment  579,584  679,024  675,585  697,702  678,361 
Associates & Joint ventures  106,880  147,255  205,502  269,609  267,774 
Other Long Term Investments  77,931  346,987  689,554  138,376  165,783 
Other Long Term Assets  68,628  69,583  45,990  70,611  57,789 
Current Assets  1,493,114  2,186,652  2,846,216  3,435,519  3,517,841 
Current Liabilities  (982,871)  (1,690,896)  (2,397,423)  (3,111,640)  (2,635,282)
Long Term Liabilities  (227,569)  (368,382)  (359,708)  (140,218)  (91,858)

 1,115,697  1,370,223  1,705,716  1,359,959  1,960,408 

Share Capital  145,036  418,631  442,549  443,347  443,347 

Capital, Foreign Currency   
   Translation and Other Reserves  318,271  209,093  502,173  (81,359)  22,515 

Retained Profits  602,238  710,615  735,338  955,997  1,418,208 
Minority Interests  50,152  31,884  25,656  41,974  76,338 

 1,115,697  1,370,223  1,705,716  1,359,959  1,960,408 

Per Share
EPS - basic (cents)  6.03*  11.71*  11.72  20.83  34.02 
EPS - diluted (cents)  5.89*  11.42*  11.63  20.72  33.93 
Net Tangible Assets (cents)  52.30*  64.64*  80.76  63.81  90.97 
Net Assets Value (cents)  52.48*  65.30*  81.13  64.11  91.27 

Financial Ratios
Return on Equity (%)  11.93  19.83  15.97  28.68  43.73 
Return on Total Assets (%)  5.80  8.28  6.11  9.48  15.06 
Operating Profit/Equity (%)  12.24  18.99  23.13  33.48  53.86 
Current Ratio (times)  1.52  1.29  1.19  1.10  1.33 
Net Gearing (times)  Net cash  Net cash  Net cash  Net cash  Net cash 
Dividend Cover (times)  1.10  1.30  1.34  1.90  2.26 

*   Adjusted for two bonus shares for every five existing ordinary shares.

A LNG vessel in Sembawang Shipyard for repairs.




